SCOTTISH REGION 2022 FIXTURE LIST

Date
Jan-22
18

16
16

29

Feb-22
4-6

18-20

19

20

25-27

Mar-22
4-6

11-13

11-13

16-21

19

24-28

25-27

25-27

Unit

SR

SR

ccy

GR

SMCs

SR

GR

Venue

Scottish Region Council Meeting
To be held virtually at 7.30pm

Ten pin bowling, Kirkintilloch

Ten pin bowling,
Base Bowl, Saltcoats at 1pm.

Dinner Dance Venue, Dalmahoy
Hotel and Country Club, Kirknew-
ton

Blackwater Public Hall, Ski/
Snowsports weekend

Scone Club Site

Annual General Meeting Living-
stone Parish Church, Stevenston,
2.30pm

Winter Walk, Mugdock Country
Park
Tarland Club Site

Noah's Ark, Perth AGM 5th March
at 12.30pm at Civil Service Sports
Club, Perth, PH2 8EB

Redgates Holiday Park, Maidens

Annual General Meeting Ab-
botsford Hotel, Dumbarton

Thurston Manor Caravan Site
Annual General Meeting on 12th
March

Join Edinburgh at Thurston Manor

Cairnsmill Caravan Park, St An-
drews, KY16 8NN

The SAMCS AGM is being held at
Cairnsmill at 11.00am on the 20™
March 2021.

Scottish Region Council Sites
Meeting 10.00am and Region
Council 2.00pm at Polmont
Cairnsmill Caravan Park, St An-
drews, KY16 8NN

Milarochy Bay Club Site
Fordoun Community Field Annual

General Meeting on 27th March
at 2.00pm

WP
AGM

WP

AGM

BM

AGM

AGM, BM

BM

BM, AGM

BM

WP

AGM

Date Unit Venue

Mar-22
25-27 R Culzean Club Site WP
26 F Annual General Meeting Ipmin ~ AGM
the Corrie Centre, Cardenden
Apr-22
1-4 F Larick Campsite, Tayport BM
1-18 Apr P Drum Estate, Edinburgh THS
Joint meet with Scottish region
CCY and P&A CCY
11-18 P Black Isle Showground, Muir of THS
Ord Easter THS
14-18 ccy FICC Rally in Coimbra, Portugal BM
14-19 E Scoughall, North Berwick THS
Easter THS
14 -19 R Easter THS, Lochbarr Leisure
Centre, Lochwinnoch
14 -19 SMC Maritime Museum, Irvine BM
S
14-25 BCC Glenburn Dairy, The Loans, THS,
Troon, South Ayrshire, KA10 7EY AGM
AGM 23rd April 6pm in Loans
Village Hall
15-18 G Easter - Scone Club Site BM
16-21 E Scoughall, North Berwick THS
22-24 GR Dovecot Caravan Site, North-
water Bridge, by Laurencekirk
AB30 1QL
22-24 ccy Youth leaders conference week-
end, Drayton Manor
23 SR Work Party for Region Meet,

Bridge of Allan.

26 Apr - 3 May 2022
Scottish Region Meet
Strathallan Games Park, Bridge of Allan (THS)
Theme — Musicals

Scottish Region
Annual General Meeting
Sunday 1st May 2022 at 10.30am
Strathallan Games Park, Bridge of Allan

May-22
3-9 SMC Glenburn Dairies, Loans, Troon
S
3-15 P Drum Estate, Edinburgh THS
10-16 BCC Vintage Meet Borders Union
Showground Kelso
13-15 F Craigtoun Country Park, St

Andrews

Date
May-22
13-15

14-15

13-10
June
16-23

20-22
20 -6 June
24 -6 June

24-31
27-12
June
Jun-22
2-5

2-6
3-5
9-20
10-26
10-26

10-26
10-27
16 - 20
16 -27

17-19

20 -3 July

24-26
24 - 4 July
24 - 4 July

Jul-22
1-3

Unit

ccy

SMCs
GR

SR

@

BCC

ccy

BCC

SMCs

GR

ccy

Venue

Scottish Maritime Museum, Puff-
er Café, Irvine

Jean Stewart Walk — Bridge of
Orchy to Kinlochleven

Scoughall Farm, North Berwick,
EH39 5PP

Milton of Crathes, Banchory
Aden Country Park, Mintlaw,
Aberdeenshire

Strathallan Games Park, Bridge of
Allan

Montrose Sports Ground, Mont-
rose Music Live

Montrose, Join P&A
Westmorland Showground, Ken-
dal

Loch House Farm, Linlithgow,
EH49 7BW CCY Youth Weekend -
Paddlesports on the Canal
Moffat Club Site

Lettershaw Farm, Abington
Drum Estate

Bankhead Farm, Crail

Balhomais Farm, Aberfeldy, PH15
2JE

Glenburn Dairy, Loans Nr Troon
Loch House Farm, Linlithgow
Culzean Club Site

Scottish Maritime Museum, Puff-
er Café, Irvine

Join P at Balhomais Farm, Aber-
feldy

P & A Youth Weekend -
Watersports on Loch Tay

Black Isle Showground, Muir of
Ord, Black Isle

Join BCC at Black Isle Showground
Gartfairn Farm Balmaha

Crieff & Strathearn Rugby Club

Pitrennie Mill, Fordoun, Aber-
deenshire

National Youth Rally at Durham
Houghall College hosted by North
East Region

The Hirsel, Coldstream

THS

THS

THS

THS

THS

BM

THS
THS
THS

THS
THS, BA
BM
THS

THS

THS
THS

THS



Date
Jul-22
2-10
8-31
8-5Aug

15-24
15-25

15-7 Aug
22 -14 Aug

Aug-22
5-30

12-14

12-14

12-14
12-22
12-23
12-29

19-21
26-28

26-28
30 -5 Sept

Sept-22
1-5

9-11
9-11
12-19

16-18

16-19
16-19
16 - 27

Unit

BCC

SR

ccy

E,F,P

GR
SMCS
BCC

SMCS

BCC

SR

GR
SMCS

BCC

Venue

Nethy Bridge THS
Milton of Crathes, Banchory THS

Scoughall Farm, North Berwick, THS
EH39 5PP

Glenburn Dairies, Loans THS
Brechin Castle Equestrian THS
Showfield, Brechin

The Railway Farm, Logierait THS
Thomaston Farm, Maybole THS
Edinburgh Tattoo, Festival & THS

Fringe, Drum Estate Edinburgh
August Youth Rally join Region
‘Tattoo Meet’ Drum Estate Ceilidh
Weekend

Join Scottish Region at Drum
Estate, Edinburgh

Cairnchina, Lonmay, Fraserburgh
Maritime Museum, Irvine THS
Borders Union Showground Kelso ~ THS
Strathallan Games Park, Bridge of =~ THS
Allan

Drum Estate, Edinburgh

The Haugh, Glendevon, FK14 7)Y -
BBQ Meet
Strathaven Balloon Festival Venue TBC

Borders Union Showground Kelso ~ THS

Join Leeds DA at Grangemoor

Farm, Wakefield, Bogie Meet

Glenburn Dairy, The Loans, Troon,  THS
South Ayrshire, KA10 7EY

Lochhouse Farm, Linlithgow,

EH49 7BW

Scottish Region Council Meeting

2.00pm at Polmont

Millarochy Bay Club Site

Cullerlie Farm Park, Echt

Strathallan Games Park, Bridge of = THS
Allan
Doune Estate, Doune, FK16 6HF -
Doune Hill Climb
TBC

Castlecary Caravan Site, Creetown

Overton Farm, Crossford THS

Date Unit Venue

Sept-22

23-25 p Seton Sands Holiday Village, East BM
Lothian, EH32 0QF

23-26 G Dunbar Club Site BM, FOL

30-2Oct F Craigtoun Country Park, St An-
drews

30-2Oct P Join F, Craigtoun Country Park, St
Andrews

30-2Oct R Milarrochy Bay Club Site BM, FOL

30-2Oct E Dunbar Club Site BM

Oct-22

14-16 ccy Autumn Youth Rally TBC

14-19 GR Forresterseat Caravan Site, For- BM
far, DD8 2RY

14-19 F,P Forresterseat, Forfar, DD8 2RY BM
(Join Grampian)

21-23 R Lochbarr Leisure Centre BM
Halloween, Lochwinnoch

28-30 P Bus Museum, Lathalmond, Hal-
loween Meet

28 -30 F Scone Club Site Halloween BM
Meet

Nov-22

4-6 E Fireworks Meet, Bus Museum,
Lathalmond

4-6 P Join Edinburgh at Bus Museum,
Lathalmond

5 SR Scottish Region Council Meeting
1200 noon at Bus Museum,
Lathalmond

9-14 SMCS  Cairnsmill Caravan Park, St An- THS, BM
drews, KY16 8NN

15-21 P Cairnsmill Caravan Park, St An- THS, BM
drews, KY16 8NN

18-20 R Moffat Club Site BM

18-21 E Thurston Manor, Dunbar BM
Dinner on Saturday 19th

18-21 F Join Edinburgh at Thurston Manor BM

Dec-22

3 R Winter walk Dumfries House
Auchinleck

29-2Jan P Bus Museum, Lathalmond BM

New Year Meet

Every effort has been made to ensure the Fixture information is correct.

However, events may be subject to change or cancellation. For the
most up to date information about an event please contact the organ-
isers directly.
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Scottish Region Council Officers

President Mr John Anderson
Vice Presidents Mr David Batty and Mr Billy Martin
Chairperson Mr Bill Dewar
Vice Chairperson Mr John Johnstone
Hon. Secretary Mrs Janette Sandbach

Email: scottishccc@hotmail.co.uk
Treasurer Mr Colin Reid

Region Youth Liaison Officers Mr Phil Grant & Mrs Sarah Martin
Region Public Relations Officer ~ Mrs Cathie Downie

District Associations (See websites for contact information)
Edinburgh and East Scotland DA www.edinesda.co.uk

Fife DA www.fifeda.co.uk

Glasgow and West Scotland DA www.gwsda.co.uk

Grampian & North Scotland DA www.grampianda.co.uk

Perth & Angus DA www.perthandangusda.co.uk
Renfrew and South West Scotland DA www.rswsda.co.uk

Sections (See websites for contact information)
British Caravanners Club Scotland www.bcc-scotland.org.uk
Scottish Area Motor Caravanners Section

www.waggonerstalk.co.uk

Fixture List Abbreviations
AGM Annual General Meeting

BCC British Caravanners Club Scotland

BA Booking Advisable

BM Must be Booked 2 weeks in advance

ccc Camping and Caravanning Club

ccy Camping Club Youth Section

DA District Association

E Edinburgh & East Scotland DA

F Fife DA

FICC Federation Internationale de Camping,
Caravanning et Autocaravanning

FOL Feast of Lanterns

G Glasgow & West of Scotland DA

GR Grampian DA

P Perth & Angus DA

R Renfrew & South West Scotland DA

SAMCS  Scottish Area Motor Caravan Section

SR Scottish Region

TBC To Be Confirmed (See magazine or website)

THS Temporary Holiday Site

wp Work Party

The Camping and Caravanning Club
Greenfields House, Westwood, Coventry CV4 8JH
0845 130 7631
www.campingandcaravanningclub.co.uk



